#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter P. Hogan	11/29/2007
James Hood	11/29/2007
Sekhar Nadella	11/29/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MasterCard International Incorporated			
Street Address:	2000 Purchase Street			
City:	Purchase			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10577			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13177818

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. FITZGERALD (21652) ARMSTRONG T

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21652-00169		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Fitzgerald		

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-10709309-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-10709309-1#page2.tif source=Assignment-10709309-1#page3.tif source=Assignment-10709309-1#page4.tif CH \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0990

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PETER P. HOGAN, of 1412 Apple Valley Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366, JAMES HOOD, of 32 Hidden Hills Drive, St. Charles, MO 63303, and SEKHAR NADELLA, of 1005 Summersweet Drive, St. Peters, MO 63376, sell and assign to MasterCard International Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, with its principle address at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, NY 10577, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING WEBSITE HOSTING SECURITY, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

21652-00017

4		010	•
November	29th, 2007	Pity V. Hoga	
		PETER P. HOGAN	
STATE OF $M$			
County of ST	Charles) ss.		
named <b>PETER</b> foregoing assig	<b>P. HOGAN</b> , to me person	7, 20 <u>07</u> , before me personally canally known as the individual who ento me that he executed the same of	executed the
		$\Omega_{1} = \Omega_{1} \cup \Omega_{2}$	•
My Commissio	n Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC	·
CHE	RYL R. HALEY	NOTAKTTODLIC	
Notary Pul W W Commissi My Commissi	RYL R.: HALEY olic, State of Missouri stren County ssion # 06435761		
A production and the			
C	•		,
OR	,		
Signature:	ER P. HOGAN	Date:	
PEI	EK P. HUGAN		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	<del></del>
	Signature		
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	·	Date:	
	Signature		
· -	Drinted Name of Witness		

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

21652-00017

	- 4			1.	ſ				
Novemb	er 29	_, 20_67	<u></u>	AMES	HOOD	X			
			05	*IVII79	поор				
STATE OF	MISSOURI	)		-					
County of <u>57</u>	CHARLES	) ss. 5)							
This 2 named <b>JAME</b> s assignment, who purposes there	no acknowled	me personall	y knov	vn as tl	ne individu	ıal who	executed	the forego	oing
$\varphi_{i_{1}}^{(k)}(x) = k/2\epsilon$				, . A		/ ,			
My Commissio	on Expires:			Che	eyl R.	Hal	ley_		
Communa C	JEDVI D. HATEV	undabatus managanatus,	N	OTAR	YPUBLIC		0		
Com	HERYL R. HALEY Public, State of Miss Warren County mission # 0643576	1 .						£ 7 °	
My Comm	lssion Expires March 28, :	20(1)							
		•							
OR									
OK								`	
						*			
Ciamatana					Dotor				٠
Signature:	MES HOOD		·		Date: _	<del></del>		<del></del>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Witnessed by:					Date: _				
	Signati	ure							
	Printed Name	of Witness						1.	
W.:					Dotor				
Witnessed by:	Signati	ıre			Date: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					,		* .	-	
	Printed Name	of Witness							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

21652-00017

November	29 <sup>th</sup> , 20 07	<u>:</u>	NOSe	D-12		
	,	SE	KHAR NA	DELLA		
	1					
STATE OF $N$	15500R1)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
County of <u>\$+</u>	15500R1) )ss. Charles)					
named <b>SEKHA</b> foregoing assign	day of Nover R NADELLA, to monment, who acknowled	e personally	known as t	he individ	ual who exe	cuted the
for the purposes	s therein set forth.		_			
My Commission	n Expires:	C	heerl	RHO	Oe .	
	The second of th	NC	TARY PUI	BLIC	7	
Com	HERYL R. HALEY Public, State of Missouri Warren County mission # 06435761 ission Expires March 28, 2010					
y many	and the state of t					
					-	
OR						
G' t			Dot			
Signature:SEK	HAR NADELLA		Dat	e		
						÷
Witnessed by: _			Dat	e:	·	
	Signature					
					·	
	Printed Name of Witnes	SS				
Witnessed by: _			Dat	e:		·
	Signature					
	÷ ,					
_	Printed Name of Witnes					

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0994